502925592 08/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2972191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IMETRIKUS, INC.	11/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUMERA, INC
Street Address:	1511 3RD AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 808
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09977472

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)685-2300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3148128020

Email:rcalmira@globalpatentgroup.comCorrespondent Name:GLOBAL PATENT GROUP, LLC

Address Line 1: 1005 N. WARSON ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 404

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63132

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUM0006-201-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS A. BENNETT	
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis A. Bennett/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=NumeraNameChange_Imetrikus#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033493 FRAME: 0476

502925592

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:22 PM 11/14/2013 FILED 03:22 PM 11/14/2013 SRV 131310401 - 2951908 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

iMetrikus, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify on this 12th day of November, 2013:

FIRST: That sole shareholder of iMetrikus, Inc. has adopted by written consent the following resolution in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of Delaware:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "Article I" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is Numera, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 12th day of November 2013.

Title: Secretary

Name: Stephen Halasz

PATENT

REEL: 033493 FRAME: 0477